STATE OF CALIFORNIA

DEPARTMENT OF TECHNOLOGY REGISTRATION NUMBER
STATEWIDE TECHNOLOGY PROCUREMENT

STANDARD AGREEMENT AMENDMENT

TECH 213 (rev. 06/2020] AGREEMENT NUMBER AMENDMENT NUMBER
IFB STPD 12-001-B, 18
C3-B-12-10-TS-01

1. This Agreement is entered intfo between the Contracting Agency and the Confractor named below:

CONTRACTING AGENCY NAME
California Department of Technology

CONTRACTOR NAME
AT&T Corporation

2. The term of this April 1, 2014, or upon approval of TECH 213 by CDT STP, whichever is later through
Agreement is: December 31, 2023

3. The maximum amount of this $0.00
Agreement after this Amendment is:  (Zero Dollars and Zero Cents)
4, The parties agree to comply with the terms and conditions of the amendment. All documents and

actions noted below are by reference and made part of the Agreement and incorporated herein:

Effective upon CDT STP approval of this Amendment the revisions are as follows:

A. Reductions to Catalog B Services Monthly Recurring Charge prices, Category 2 Web
Conferencing Features, Table 2.2.1

B. Reductions to Catalog B Services Monthly Recurring Charge prices, Category 3 Metfropolitan
Area Network Ethernet, Tables 3.2.1.6 and 3.4.3

C. Reductions to Catalog B Services Monthly Recurring Charge prices, Sub-Category 4.2 SONET
Point-to-Point Connectivity, Table 4.2.4.3

D. Reductions to Catalog B Services Monthly Recurring Charge prices, Category 5 Managed
Internet Services, Tables 5.2.4.1, 5.2.4.2, 5.2.5.1, 5.2.5.2.a, 5.2.5.2.b, 5.2.5.3.a0, 5.2.5.3.b, 5.2.7.q,
and 5.4.3

E. Reductions to Catalog B Services Monthly Recurring Charge prices, Category 7 Network
Based Managed Security, Table 7.2.4.2

All other terms and conditions remain the same.

IN WITNESS WHEREQF, this Agreement has been executed by the parties hereto.

Department of Technology (CDT),
CONTRACTOR Statewide Technology Procurement (STP)
Use Only
CONTRACTOR NAME (If other than an individual, state whether a corporation, partnership, etc.)
AT&T Corporation
CONTRACTOR AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE DATE SIGNED J—
st Tidbadt Sep 18,2023 ,OF Of .
PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF PERSON SIGNING <‘5‘ ’5'/;,
. . I 49 APPROVED %
Samantha J Thibault, Director — Sales, State of California o
ADDRESS O Sep 18,2023 =
OATE -
2700 Watt Avenue, Rm 4022, Sacramento, CA 95821
Kziman Pzble
Feprai

STATE OF CALIFORNIA o =

CONTRACTING AGENCY NAME “50"? @5@
: &
California Department of Technology, Office of Technology Services }éﬂ wcp)
CONTRACTING AGENCY AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE DATE SIGNED finology
B Sertt MacDonald Sep 18,2023
PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF PERSON SIGNING
. . [ ] EXemPT PER:

Scott MacDonald, Deputy State Chief Technology Officer
CONTRACTING AGENCY ADDRESS
P.O.Box 1810, MS Y-12, Rancho Cordova, CA 95741-1810




STATE OF CALIFORNIA

CALIFORNIA DEPARTMENT OF TECHNOLOGY
AGREEMENT NUMBER: C3-B-12-10-TS-01, AMENDMENT 18
AT&T CORP.

ATTACHMENT 2 - LIST OF AMENDED CONTRACTOR’S RESPONSE DOCUMENTS

This Attachment 2, dated June 29, 2023, contains a list of revised contract documents hereby
incorporated into this Contract.

Replaces the Contractor's Response for the following document in its entirety:

3) Volume 3, Category 2
i) Contractor's BAFO Response to Category 2 Catalog A with Costs, 03/17/2014 (13
pages)
5) Volume 3, Category 3
i) Contractor's BAFO Response to Category 3 Catalog A with Costs, 03/17/2014 (115
pages)
7) Volume 3, Subcategory 4.2
i) Contractor's BAFO Response to Subcategory 4.2 Catalog A with Costs, 03/17/2014
(15 pages)
9) Volume 3, Category 5
i) Contractor's BAFO Response to Category 5 Catalog A with Costs, 03/17/2014 (88
pages)
13) Volume 3, Category 7
i) Contractors BAFO Response to Category 7 Catalog A with Costs, 03/17/2014
(37pages)

Page 1 of 1



CALNET 3 IFB STPD 12-001-B, AGREEMENT C3-B-12-10-TS-01
BETWEEN STATE OF CALIFORNIA AND AT&T CORP.
AMENDMENT #18, Rev. June 29, 2023

Amendment Summary: IFB-B
Amendment #18

Category 2: Network Based Web Conferencing Services
Category 3: Metropolitan Area Network Ethernet
Subcategory 4.2: SONET Point-to-Point Connectivity
Category 5: Managed Internet Services

Category 7: Network Based Managed Security



STATE OF CALIFORNIA
CALNET 3 IFB STPD 12-001-B, AGREEMENT C3-B-12-10-TS-01
BETWEEN STATE OF CALIFORNIA AND AT&T CORP.
AMENDMENT #18, Rev. June 29, 2023

R o
S, NS
o ©
Men o e

This Modification No. 18 (“Modification”) by and between AT&T Corp. (“AT&T”)
(“Contractor”) and the State of California (“State”) is effective upon execution by the parties
(“Effective Date”).

WHEREAS, AT&T and State entered into the Agreement for Voice and Data Services
(“Agreement”) on April 1, 2014;

WHEREAS, the parties now desire to modify the Agreement.

NOW THEREFORE, the parties, in consideration of the mutual covenants contained
herein and intending to be legally bound, agree that the Agreement is modified as follows:

1. Category 2 - Network Based Web Conferencing Services, Volume 3, Cost Information, SOW
Catalog A, has been modified to include the following:
e Cover Page, updated to modify Amendment Number, Revision Date, and Director
information;
e Pagesi -9, Header updated to modify Amendment Number and Revision Date; and
e Table 2.2.1, Web Conferencing Features, changed as follows:
o Page 3, Item 10, Monthly Recurring Charge/item per unit price reduction.

Replacement pages are attached hereto for insertion in the Agreement and are identified with the
following statement: “Amendment #18, Rev. June 29, 2023”.

Except as modified by this Amendment, all of the terms and conditions of the Agreement shall
remain in full force and effect in accordance with their terms.

2. Category 3 - Metropolitan Area Network Ethernet, Volume 3, Cost Information, SOW
Catalog A, has been modified to include the following:
e Cover Page, updated to modify Amendment Number, Revision Date, and Director
information;
e Pagesi- 112, Header updated to modify Amendment Number and Revision Date;
and
e Table 3.2.1.6, MAE Services and Features, changed as follows:
o Pages 4-85, Items: 11b, 12a, 12b,13a, 136-138, 157-159, 895, and 903,
Monthly Recurring Charge/item per unit price reduction;
o Pages 91 — 94, Items: 944-946, 948-952, 984-985, 987, 989, and 991-994,
Non-Recurring Charge per item price reductions:
o Pages 97 — 102, Items: 1009-1010, 1012, 1016, 1018, 1022, 1026, 1030,
1032, 1039-1040, 1042, 1046, 1048, 1052, 1056, 1060, and 1062 Monthly
Recurring Charge/item per unit price reduction; and
e Table 3.4.3, Services Related Hourly Support, changed as follows:
o Page 112, Item 2 Monthly Recurring Charge/item per unit price reduction.

Replacement pages are attached hereto for insertion in the Agreement and are identified with the
following statement: “Amendment #18, Rev. June 29, 2023”.

Page 2 of 4



STATE OF CALIFORNIA
CALNET 3 IFB STPD 12-001-B, AGREEMENT C3-B-12-10-TS-01
BETWEEN STATE OF CALIFORNIA AND AT&T CORP.
AMENDMENT #18, Rev. June 29, 2023

R o
S, NS
o ©
Men o e

Except as modified by this Amendment, all of the terms and conditions of the Agreement shall
remain in full force and effect in accordance with their terms.

3. Subcategory 4.2 - SONET Point-to-Point Connectivity, Volume 3, Cost Information, SOW
Catalog A, has been modified to include the following:
e Cover Page, updated to modify Amendment Number, Revision Date, and Director
information
e Pagesi- 11, Header updated to modify Amendment Number and Revision Date; and
o Table 4.2.4.3, Services Related Hourly Support, changed as follows;
o Page 10, Item 2, Monthly Recurring Charge/item per unit price reduction.

Replacement pages are attached hereto for insertion in the Agreement and are identified with the
following statement: “Amendment # 18, Rev. June 29, 2023”

Except as modified by this Amendment, all of the terms and conditions of the Agreement shall
remain in full force and effect in accordance with their terms.

4. Category 5 - Managed Internet Services, Volume 3, Cost Information, SOW Catalog A, has
been modified to include the following:

e Cover Page, updated to modify Amendment Number, Revision Date, and Director
information;

e Pagesi- 85, Header updated to modify Amendment Number and Revision Date;

e Table 5.2.4.1, Internet Flat Rate Service (InFRa), changed as follows:

o Pages2—4, Items: 1,5 -8, and 10 — 25, Monthly Recurring Charge/item per
unit price reduction;

e Table 5.2.4.2, Internet Flat Rate with Managed Router Service (InFRaM), changed
as follows:

o Pages7-10, Items 1 and 8 — 25, Monthly Recurring Charge/item per unit
price reduction;

e Table 5.2.5.1, Internet Sustained Bandwidth Ethernet Transport Service (InSBET),
changed as follows:

o Pages 14-15, Items 6 and 13, Monthly Recurring Charge/item per unit price
reduction;

e Table 5.2.5.2.a, Internet Sustained Bandwidth Ethernet Port Service (InSBEP)
Minimum Bandwidth Commitment and Incremental Usage Charge for InNSBET 100-
Base-TX 2 Mbps through 1000-Base-SX\LX 1000 Mbps Ethernet Transport (NOT to
be provisioned with InSBET 10G-Base-LSR 10G Ethernet Transport), changed as
follows:

o Pages 16-24, Items: 7,9, 11, 13, 15, 17, 19, 21, 23, 25, 27, 29, 31, 33, 35, 37
—39, and 41 — 78, Monthly Recurring Charge/item per unit price reduction;

e Table 5.2.5.2.b, Internet Sustained Bandwidth Ethernet Port Service (InSBEP)
Minimum Bandwidth Commitment and Incremental Usage Charge for InSBET 10G-
Base-LSR 10,000 Mbps (to be provisioned with InNSBET 10G Base-LSR 10,000
Mbps Ethernet Transport), changed as follows:

Page 3 of 4



STATE OF CALIFORNIA

CALNET 3 IFB STPD 12-001-B, AGREEMENT C3-B-12-10-TS-01
BETWEEN STATE OF CALIFORNIA AND AT&T CORP.
AMENDMENT #18, Rev. June 29, 2023

R o
S, NS
o ©
Men o e

o Pages 25-29, Items 1 — 28 and 30 — 35, Monthly Recurring Charge/item per
unit price reduction;

e Table 5.2.5.3.a, Internet Sustained Bandwidth Ethernet Port with Managed Router
Service (InSBEPM) Minimum Bandwidth Commitment and Incremental Usage
Charge for InNSBET 100-Base-TX 2 Mbps through 1000 Mbps Ethernet Transport
(NOT to be provisioned with InNSBET 10G Ethernet Transport), changed as follows:

o Pages31-38, Items: 11, 13, 15, 17, 19, 21, 23, 25, 27, 29, 31, 33, 35, 37-39,
and 41 — 78, Monthly Recurring Charge/item per unit price reduction;

e Table 5.2.5.3.b, INSBEPM Minimum Bandwidth Commitment and Incremental
Usage Charge 10G (to be provisioned with INSBET 10G Ethernet Transport),
changed as follows:

o Pages 39-42, Items 1 — 35, Monthly Recurring Charge/item per unit price
reduction.

o Table 5.2.7.a, Additional Unsolicited Internet Services, changed as follows:

o Pages 45-53, Items: 50, 52, 71 — 77, and 94 — 100, Monthly Recurring
Charge/item per unit price reduction;

o Pages 55-56, Items 101 — 103, Non-Recurring Charge per item price
reduction;

o Pages 72-79, Items 155 and 162 — 165, Monthly Recurring Charge/item per
unit price reduction; and

Table 5.4.3 Services Related Hourly Support, changed as follows:

o Page 84, Item 2, Monthly Recurring Charge/item per unit price reduction.

Replacement pages are attached hereto for insertion in the Agreement and are identified with the
following statement: “Amendment # 18, Rev. June 29, 2023”

Except as modified by this Amendment, all of the terms and conditions of the Agreement shall
remain in full force and effect in accordance with their terms.

5. Category 7 - Network Based Managed Security, Volume 3, Cost Information, SOW Catalog
A, has been modified to include the following:
e Cover Page, updated to modify Amendment Number, Revision Date and Director
information;
e Pagesi- 33, Header updated to modify Amendment Number and Revision Date; and
e Table 7.2.4.2, Security Information and Event Management (SIEM), changed as
follows:
o Pages 17— 18, Items 71-72, 74-76, and 80, Monthly Recurring Charge/item
per unit price reduction.

Replacement pages are attached hereto for insertion in the Agreement and are identified with the
following statement: “Amendment # 18, Rev. June 29, 2023”

Except as modified by this Amendment, all of the terms and conditions of the Agreement shall
remain in full force and effect in accordance with their terms.

Page 4 of 4



	Standard Agreement Amendment TECH 213A
	Attachment 2 – List of Amended Contractor's Response Documents
	Amendment Summary – IFB-B Amendment #18



